# DP \$40.00 1072

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
REYNOLDS MARION	08/25/2005	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MARION HYPER-SUBMERSIBLE POWERBOAT DESIGN LLC	
Street Address:	ROUTE 4 BOX 2345	
City:	LAKE BUTLER	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32054	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10722621

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (305)830-2605

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 305 830-2600

Email: pbianco@focusonip.com

Correspondent Name: PAUL D. BIANCO

Address Line 1: 21355 EAST DIXIE HIGHWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 115

Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33180

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul D Bianco

Total Attachments: 2

source=signed assignment#page1.tif source=signed assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016527 FRAME: 0675

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Reynolds Marion, ASSIGNOR, whose residence and country of citizenship are as stated underneath my signature below, is the inventor of the invention entitled:

### COMBINATION SURFACE AND SUBMERSIBLE WATERCRAFT

$\bowtie$	_		I- I	lication for a liber 10/722,6	United States Patent was 21,	is filed	on <u>November 20.</u>	<u> 2003</u>	
	f	or which	an app	lication for a	United States Patent wa	ıs execu	ited herewith,		
	Lake	GNEE, a Butler, F	Floric	la Limited L	HYPER-SUBMERSI iability Company having of obtaining my entirection:	g a pla	ce of business at 1	Route 4 Box	x 2345,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Page 1 of 2

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

AND I HEREBY grant the firm of Fleit, Kain, Gibbons, Gutman, Bongini & Bianco P.L. the power to insert into this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark office for recordation of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hands and seal the day and year set opposite my signature.

RECORDED: 09/13/2005

INVENTOR:	Reynolds Marion
Date: <b>8/25/05</b>	Signature:  Residence: 9080 South County Road 231, Lake Butler, FL 32054
	Country of citizenship: US
NOTARY PUBLIC: State of	MY COMMISSION # DD345262  MY COMMISSION # DD345262  EXPIRES: August 09, 2008  1-800-3-NOTARY  FI. Notary Discount Assoc. Co.
On this day o State and County aforesaid,	f, 2005, before me, a Notary Public in and for the personally appeared Reynolds Marion to me known and known to me to who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the leed.

Page 2 of 2